
Regional Indian Programs Steering Committee (RIPSC) Members  

Current as of January 2020 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9  
75 Hawthorne Street. San Francisco, CA 94105  

Name/Title  Division  Tel/Email  
 

Laura Ebbert 
Director  

Tribal, Intergovernmental and 

Policy Division 
415-947-3561  
ebbert.laura@epa.gov  
 

Jeremy Bauer, Manager  
Tribal Branch 

Tribal, Intergovernmental and 

Policy Division 
415-972-3054   
bauer.jeremy@epa.gov  

Willard Chin, RIPSC Coordinator  
Tribal Branch  

Tribal, Intergovernmental and 

Policy Division 
415-972-3797  

chin.willard@epa.gov 

Juliann Schroder, RTOC Coordinator 
Tribal Branch 

Tribal, Intergovernmental and 

Policy Division 

415-947-4109 
schroeder.juliann@epa.gov  

Ruben Mojica-Hernandez, Environmental 
Justice  

Tribal, Intergovernmental and 

Policy Division 
415-972-3268 
mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov  

Patti TenBrook  

Pesticides Off ice  
Land, Chemical and 

Redevelopment Division 

415-947-4223  

Tenbrook.Patti@epa.gov  

Peter Earley 

Pesticides Off ice 
Land, Chemical and 

Redevelopment Division 

415-947-4215  

earley.peter@epa.gov 

Angela Baranco 
Lead-Based Paint Training Accreditation 

Program 
 

Land, Chemical and 

Redevelopment Division 

(415) 972-xxxx 

Baranco.angela@epa.gov  

Stephanie Valentine 
Grants & Program Integration Off ice  

Air and Radiation Division  415 947-4102 
Valentine.stephanie@epa.gov  

Kate Harper 
Grants & Program Integration Off ice 

Air and Radiation Division  415 947-4150 
harper.kathryn@epa.gov 

Jason Brush 
Manager, Tribal Clean Water Section  

Water Division 415 972-3483  

brush.jason@epa.gov 

Danielle Angeles 
Tribal Clean Water Section 

Water Division  415-972-3442 

angeles.danielle@epa.gov   

Emmanuelle Rapicavoli  

Tribal Drinking Water Team   

Water Division  415-972-3969   

 
rapicavoli.emmanuelle@epa.gov 

Andy Sallach 
Tribal Drinking Water Team  

Water Division  415-972-3503    
 

sallach.andrew@epa.gov   
Will Duncan  
Branch Chief  

Superfund and Emergency 

Management Division 
415-972-3412  
duncan.will@epa.gov  

Damian Willson 

Tribal Lands Cleanup Section 

Superfund and Emergency 

Management Division 
415-972-3453  
willson.damian@epa.gov 

Deirdre Nurre 
Zero Waste Section 

Land, Chemical and 
Redevelopment Division 

415-947-4290  

nurre.deidre@epa.gov  

mailto:hin.willard@epa.gov
mailto:Baranco.angela@epa.gov
mailto:harper.kathryn@epa.gov
mailto:brush.jason@epa.gov
mailto:angeles.danielle@epa.gov
mailto:sallach.andrew@epa.gov
mailto:nurre.deidre@epa.gov


Regional Indian Programs Steering Committee (RIPSC) Members  

Current as of January 2020 

Ivan Lieben, Attorney-Advisor  Of f ice of  Regional Counsel 415-972-3914  

lieben.ivan@epa.gov  
Audrey Johnson, Manager 
Quality Assurance Branch  

Lab Services and Applied 
Sciences Division 

415-972-3431   

Johnson.audreyL@epa.gov    

Angela Mendiola, Grant Specialist 
Grants Management Branch  

Mission Support Division 415-972-3284  

mendiola.angela@epa.gov    

Rick Sakow 
Hazardous Waste & Chemical Section 

Enforcement and 
Compliance Assurance 
Division 

415 972-3459  

sakow.rick@epa.gov  

Julie Anderson 
Senior Advisor   

 

Enforcement and 
Compliance Assurance 

Division 

(415) 947-4260 

anderson.julie@epa.gov  
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